Advanced Placement (AP) Report for 2013-2014
AP Tests of Grades 10 to 12 Students Taken WITHOUT the Corresponding AP Courses

Spanish Literature

Spanish Language

Latin: Vergil

Japanese Language and Culture
German Language

French Language

Chinese Language and Culture
Physics C: Mechanics

Physics C:Electricity/Magnetism
Physics B

Environmental Science

SCIENCE

Chemistry

Biology

Statistics

Computer Science A
Calculus BC SS: AB
Calculus BC
Calculus AB

World History

US History

US Gov't and Politics
Psychology
Microeconomics
Macroeconomics
Human Geography
European History
Comparative Gov't and Politics

English Literature/Composition

'ENG  HISTORY/SOCIAL SCIENCE = MATHEMATICS

English Language/Composition
Studio Art:: 3D Design Portfolio
Studio Art:: 2D Design Portfolio

Studio Art:: Drawing Portfolio

Music Theory SS: Non—Aural
Music Theory SS: Aural
Music Theory

Art History

ART

Page 1 of 3

70
61
26
74
33
42

21
30
1
18
19
17
23
12
12

iHigh Virtual Academy

Kearny Construction Tech
Kearny Digital Media & Design
Kearny International Business

Clairemont
Crawford
Hoover
Kearny SCT
La Jolla High
Lincoln
Madison
Mira Mesa
Mission Bay

Henry
Data Analysis and Reporting Department



Advanced Placement (AP) Report for 2013-2014
AP Tests of Grades 10 to 12 Students Taken WITHOUT the Corresponding AP Courses

Spanish Literature

Spanish Language

Latin: Vergil

Japanese Language and Culture
German Language

French Language

Chinese Language and Culture
Physics C: Mechanics

Physics C:Electricity/Magnetism
Physics B

Environmental Science

SCIENCE

Chemistry

Biology

Statistics

Computer Science A

Calculus BC SS: AB

Calculus BC

Calculus AB

World History

US History

US Gov't and Politics
Psychology

Microeconomics
Macroeconomics

Human Geography

European History

Comparative Gov't and Politics
English Literature/Composition
English Language/Composition
Studio Art:: 3D Design Portfolio
Studio Art:: 2D Design Portfolio

'ENG  HISTORY/SOCIAL SCIENCE = MATHEMATICS

Studio Art:: Drawing Portfolio

Music Theory SS: Non—Aural
Music Theory SS: Aural
Music Theory

Art History

ART

Page 2 of 3

16 16 2
2 26 26 2

1

13
13

42
74
88
39
53
69
53
70

14
33
39
53
22
25
23
10
19
52
75
10
19
14
20

Morse

Mt. Everest

Point Loma

San Diego Business/Leadership
San Diego Int'l Studies

San Diego Metro Career & Tech
San Diego MVP Arts

San Diego Sci Tech

SCPA

Scripps Ranch

SD Early/Middle College High
Serra

University City

Muir
Data Analysis and Reporting Department



Advanced Placement (AP) Report for 2013-2014
AP Tests of Grades 10 to 12 Students Taken WITHOUT the Corresponding AP Courses

SCIENCE

'ENG  HISTORY/SOCIAL SCIENCE = MATHEMATICS

ART

Spanish Literature

Spanish Language

Latin: Vergil

Japanese Language and Culture
German Language

French Language

Chinese Language and Culture
Physics C: Mechanics

Physics C:Electricity/Magnetism
Physics B

Environmental Science
Chemistry

Biology

Statistics

Computer Science A

Calculus BC SS: AB

Calculus BC

Calculus AB

World History

US History

US Gov't and Politics
Psychology

Microeconomics
Macroeconomics

Human Geography

European History

Comparative Gov't and Politics
English Literature/Composition
English Language/Composition
Studio Art:: 3D Design Portfolio
Studio Art:: 2D Design Portfolio
Studio Art:: Drawing Portfolio

Music Theory SS: Non—Aural
Music Theory SS: Aural
Music Theory

Art History

105 1

6 11 7
13 15 14 5

z v
2

116 3

1

5

13

62

264
427

DISTRICT-MANAGED TOTAL

91

46 73 50

33 67 65

26 -

100

o«

Charter School of San Diego

Gompers Preparatory

High Tech High

High Tech High International

King-Chavez High

O'Farrell

Preuss

o]

o -

g

CHARTER TOTAL

6

106 1
117 4

1

o~

879

~
~—

KN
- -
— w0
~|S
S
o[
ow
KN
N8
&L
~ |9
~ o
a3
< o

577

=)

-~
071_
oi%
~ 3

—
—

-~
™| <
~
o~

o«

91

100

40 75 50

31 65 63

- 28 -

267
463

TOTAL

*Percentages are not calculated when the total number of records in the data group (or the denominator) is less than 10.

Page 3 of 3

Data Analysis and Reporting Department



