

## Advanced Placement (AP) Report for 2013-2014 AP Tests of Grades 10 to 12 Students Taken WITHOUT the Corresponding AP Courses

Of Bra				LUSTORY/COCIAL SOUTHOU			WORLD LANGUAGE						
		ART	ENG	HISTORY/SOCIAL SCIENCE	MATHEMATICS	SCIENCE	WORLD LANGUAGE						
SCHOOL	Total PASSING TESTS  Total TESTS TAKEN  Ratio Pct	Studio Art:: 3D Design Portfolio Studio Art:: 2D Design Portfolio Studio Art:: Drawing Portfolio Music Theory SS: Non-Aural Music Theory SS: Aural Music Theory Art History	English Literature/Composition English Language/Composition	World History  US Gov't and Politics  Psychology  Microeconomics  Macroeconomics  Human Geography  European History  Comparative Gov't and Politics	Statistics Computer Science A Calculus BC SS: AB Calculus BC Calculus AB	Physics C: Mechanics Physics C:Electricity/Magnetism Physics B Environmental Science Chemistry Biology	Spanish Literature Spanish Language Latin: Vergil Japanese Language and Culture German Language French Language Chinese Language and Culture						
Clairemont	<u>5</u> 7					$\frac{0}{1}$ — — — —	$     \frac{5}{5}$ $\frac{0}{1}$						
Crawford	$\frac{21}{30}$ 70			$\frac{1}{1}$	$\frac{1}{3}$ — — —	$-\frac{3}{8}-\frac{1}{1}$	$     \frac{15}{17}$ $-$						
Henry	11 18 61	$ \frac{0}{1} \frac{9}{9} -$	0	$ \frac{2}{7}$									
Hoover	<u>3</u> 5				0	$ \frac{1}{1}$	<u>2</u> _						
iHigh Virtual Academy	2 2					1	$ \frac{1}{1}$						
Kearny Construction Tech													
Kearny Digital Media & Design	5 19 26		1 _	$ \frac{3}{15}$		$\frac{0}{2}$ — — — —	$\frac{1}{1}$						
Kearny International Business	1 2						$ \frac{1}{2} -$						
Kearny SCT	2 2						$ \frac{2}{2}$						
La Jolla High	<del>17</del> 74	$ \frac{1}{1}$	4 —	$ \frac{1}{1} - \frac{0}{2} -$	$-\frac{2}{3}\frac{2}{3}$	$\frac{1}{1} \frac{2}{3}$	$    \frac{4}{4}$ $\frac{0}{1}$						
Lincoln	4 33	$-\frac{0}{1}\frac{0}{1}\frac{0}{1}$	0	<u>0</u>		$ \frac{0}{1}$	$ \frac{3}{3}$						
Madison	3		0 _	<u>0</u>		0							
Mira Mesa	<u>5</u> 42	$-\frac{0}{1}\frac{0}{1}\frac{1}{1}$		$ \frac{0}{2}$	$\frac{0}{2} \frac{1}{1}$	$\frac{1}{1} \frac{0}{1}$	$ \frac{2}{2}$						
Mission Bay	3 7		$\frac{1}{1}$ $\frac{0}{1}$	<u>0</u>	0	0	$-\frac{1}{1}$ $ -\frac{1}{1}$ $-$						



## Advanced Placement (AP) Report for 2013-2014 AP Tests of Grades 10 to 12 Students Taken WITHOUT the Corresponding AP Courses

Of Bra	7.11	ART	ENG	HISTORY/SOCIAL SCIENCE	MATHEMATICS	SCIENCE	WORLD LANGUAGE
SCHOOL	Total PASSING TESTS  Total TESTS TAKEN  Ratio Pct		English Literature/Composition English Language/Composition Studio Art:: 3D Design Portfolio	World History US History US Gov't and Politics Psychology Microeconomics Macroeconomics Human Geography European History Comparative Gov't and Politics	Compu Calcul	Physics C: Mechanics Physics C:Electricity/Magnetism Physics B Environmental Science Chemistry Biology	Japanese Chinese
Morse	14 33 42			$- \frac{0}{3} - \frac{13}{13} - \frac{2}{2} \frac{0}{1} \frac{2}{3} -$		$\frac{2}{2} \frac{0}{1}$	$\frac{7}{7}\frac{1}{1}$
Mt. Everest	<u>4</u> 5					$-\frac{2}{2}$	
Muir							
Point Loma	39 53 74	$-\frac{1}{1}\frac{1}{1}\frac{1}{1}$		$-\frac{1}{1}$ $  \frac{0}{1}$ $-\frac{1}{6}$ $\frac{1}{1}$	$-\frac{3}{3}\frac{2}{3}-\frac{0}{1}$	1	$-\frac{1}{2}$ $-\frac{26}{31}$ -
San Diego Business/Leadership	1 3		0				
San Diego Int'l Studies	22 25 88		$\frac{0}{3}$ $\frac{2}{2}$			_ 1	$-\frac{6}{6}-\frac{1}{1}-\frac{12}{12}-$
San Diego Metro Career & Tech	<u>5</u> 5	$-\frac{1}{1}\frac{1}{1}\frac{1}{1}$				$\frac{1}{1}\frac{1}{1}$	
San Diego MVP Arts							
San Diego Sci Tech	9 39				$-\frac{0}{1}\frac{1}{1}$	$\frac{0}{2}$ — — $\frac{0}{2}$ — —	
SCPA	10 19 53	$\frac{0}{1} \frac{2}{2}$		$\frac{0}{1}$ — — $\frac{1}{1}$ $\frac{0}{2}$ $\frac{0}{1}$	$   \frac{0}{3}$	$-\frac{1}{1}\frac{0}{1}-$	
Scripps Ranch	52 75 69		0	<u>1</u>	$\frac{1}{2}$ $\frac{16}{26}$ $\frac{16}{26}$ $\frac{2}{2}$ —	$-\frac{6}{7}$	8 2 -
SD Early/Middle College High	5						
Serra	10 19 53		<u> </u>		$-\frac{2}{3}$	$ \frac{0}{1}$	$\frac{1}{1} - \frac{0}{1} - \frac{3}{4} - \frac{3}{4}$
University City	$\frac{14}{20}$ 70		$\frac{1}{2}$ $\frac{1}{1}$	$     \frac{1}{3}$ $\frac{1}{2}$ $\frac{1}{1}$	$\frac{2}{2} \frac{1}{1} \frac{1}{1} - \frac{0}{1}$	$-\frac{3}{4}$	<u>1</u> <u>1</u>



## Advanced Placement (AP) Report for 2013-2014 AP Tests of Grades 10 to 12 Students Taken WITHOUT the Corresponding AP Courses

Of Div		AP		.3 0		RT	, 10		EN									NCE				MA				SCIE		E		10/	'nΡ	וח	4 A 1	GUA	\GF
SCHOOL	To PASS TES To TES TAK	SING STS tal STS	Art History	Music Theory	Music Theory SS: Aural	Music Theory SS: Non-Aural	Studio Art:: 2D Design Portfolio	Studio Art:: 3D Design Portfolio	English Language/Composition	English Literature/Composition	Comparative (		I	_	Micro		US Gov't and Politics		World History		Calculus	Calculus	Complitor	Statistics	Ω	Environmental Science		Physics C:Electricity/Magnetism	Physics C: Mechanics	Chinese Language and Culture	French Language		Japanese Language		Spanish Literature Spanish Language
DISTRICT-MANAGED TOTAL	<u>264</u> 427	62				3 1 2	11		7 18 39	<u>3</u> 5		1 4		0 13 0		7	9	57	4	12		22 34 2 65 -	2 !	5 13		14	<u>1</u> 5	1 1	2 2		9	_	1 2	1	05 <u>1</u> 16 3
Charter School of San Diego	5			_			_		0 1	_	_								0	_	0	0 _		0		_	_		_	_	_	_	_		
Gompers Preparatory	0 2		_						_	_	_									0						_	_	_	_	_		_	_		0 1
High Tech High	4		_		_					_	_		_		_			1 1	0	_				$-\frac{0}{1}$	1 1	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_		
High Tech High International	1 1		_	_				_	_	_	_									_				_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_		<u>1</u> _
King-Chavez High	<u>0</u> 24	0	_							<u>0</u> 24	_									_				_	- —	_		_		_	_	_	_		
O'Farrell			_						_	_	_									_				_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_		
Preuss			_	_						_	_						_			_				_	- —	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_		
CHARTER TOTAL	3 36	8		_					<u>0</u> 1	0 24 0								1 1	2	<u>0</u> 1	0 1	0 1		2	1 1						_		_		1 0 1 1
TOTAL	<u>267</u> 463	58				3 1 2	11	)	19		<u>0</u> 1	1 4		0 13 0		7	9	58	6		26 40 65	22 <u>2</u> 35 2	2 !	5 15	16	14	<u>1</u> 5	1 1	2	11 11 100	9		1/2	1	06 <u>1</u> 17 4

<sup>\*</sup>Percentages are not calculated when the total number of records in the data group (or the denominator) is less than 10.

Data Analysis and Reporting Department Page 3 of 3